PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6839615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGXIN ZHAN	07/07/2021
ZHE KONG	07/07/2021
YEGUANG CHEN	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	G201, HUAFENG INTERNATIONAL ROBOT INDUSTRIAL PARK, HANGCHENG AVENUE,		
Internal Address:	XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT, GUANGDONG		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17389183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9496600761 Phone:

Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 250 Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPTF2755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=LPTF2755-CNPCTUSP2111655-Assgn-Decl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057027 FRAME: 0624 source=LPTF2755-CNPCTUSP2111655-Assgn-Decl#page2.tif source=LPTF2755-CNPCTUSP2111655-Assgn-Decl#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057027 FRAME: 0625

Attorney Docket No.:

	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS
Title of Invention	HANDLING ROBOT AND HANDLING ASSEMBLY THEREOF
	DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Declaration	As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that: [X] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: [] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No
	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT
Assignor	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application.
Assignee	WHEREAS, HAI ROBOTICS CO., LTD. of G201, Huafeng International Robot Industrial Park, Hangcheng Avenue, Xixiang street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China Its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

<u> 222</u> 26 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 1	unassante nom consacionem cultural con cultural		Metotines porkerisor	i de la companya de la companya
Assignment	which is hereby acknown transfers to Assignee application in the Unit and the entire right, the granted therefor in the possessions, and in an divisions, reissues, suit supplemental examinathereof for the full term. The ASSIGNOR agrees application and any direction with such the ASSIGNOR agrees interference, litigation said application or divextensions, reexaminately extensions, reexaminately evidence and proceed. The ASSIGNOR sells, a title and interest to the United States of Amer ASSIGNEE to apply for procedure is proper all and agrees to execute patents and divisions, reexamination, supple other procedures thereof the application, supple other procedures thereof the application and divisions, reexamination, supple other procedures thereof the application application application and agrees to execute patents and divisions, reexamination, supple other procedures thereof the application application and agrees to execute patents and divisions, reexamination, supple other procedures thereof the application application and agrees to execute patents and divisions, reexamination, supple other procedures thereof the application and agrees to execute patents and divisions.	whedged by the ASSIGNO the entire, full and exclusted States of America, its itle and interest in and to e United States of America, yand all foreign countries ostitute, continuations, coation, post grant review, it mor terms for which the to execute all papers nectivisions, reissues, substituted at execute all papers nectivisions, reissues, substituted at execute all papers nectivisions, reissues, substituted is in the ASSIGNEE in every wing with such interference saigns and transfers to said application and the irrica and all foreign countries and all fore	cessary in connection with the state, continuations, conversions ination, post grant review, into execute separate assignments. NEE may deem necessary or exessary in connection with any ag which may be declared conce, continuations, conversions a sination, post grant review, interpatent or reissue patent issued ray possible in obtaining and precided as and does hereby authorize sown name in countries where so the under the International Continuations, conversions and extent on the partes review, interpartes review, interpartes reviewed as a connection with said application inuations, conversions and extent eassignments in connection	assigns and d rossessions hich may be and ation or any ramination, ocedures said and er partes i in pedient. erning this nd r partes thereon oducing eeding. lusive right, or the said uch vention s for such ensions, ew, or
	In witness whereof, ex name	ecuted by the undersigne	ed on the date opposite the unc	lersigned
Inventor's Name:	Qingxin ZHAN	Date:	2021.7.7	Yayeesee
Inventor's Signature:	Qingxin 2HW			

Attorney Docket No.:

Inventor's Name:	Zhe KONG	Date:	204,7.7
Inventor's Signature:	Zhe Kong		
Inventor's Name:	Yeguang CHEN	Date:	201.7.7.
}	Yeguang CHEN		

3/3

PATENT REEL: 057027 FRAME: 0628